OP \$40.00 4144393

ETAS ID: TM443029

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
InControl Technology, Inc.		09/09/2017	Corporation: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nlyte Software Limited		
Street Address:	Riverside House, 26 Osiers Road		
City:	London		
State/Country:	ENGLAND		
Postal Code:	SW18 1NH		
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4144393	ASSET INTELLIGENCE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142770656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-271-6560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com
Correspondent Name: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP

Address Line 1: 100 E. Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	014469-9545-002 (US01)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura M. Konkel		
SIGNATURE:	/Laura M. Konkel/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2017		

Total Attachments: 3

source=Asset Intelligence Assignment#page1.tif source=Asset Intelligence Assignment#page2.tif source=Asset Intelligence Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006153 FRAME: 0646

900421012

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this 9 day of Sept 2017

Between

InControl Technology, Inc., a company incorporated in Nevada, United States, with an address of 1651 E. Main Street, Suite 202 El Cajon California 92021, (the "Assignor") of the one part

and

Niyte Software Limited, a company registered under the laws of England and Wales under company no. 7927464, with an address of Riverside House, 26 Osiers Road, London, SW18 1NH (the "Assignee") of the other part

DEFINITIONS

"Intellectual Property rights" means the trade marks, the domain names, the trading names, the copyright, the patents and any other intellectual property rights owned by the Assignor as per Schedule 1, and any other related intellectual property rights, namely, rights to inventions, copyright, rights to goodwill and to sue for passing off and unfair competition, rights in designs, including unregistered design rights, rights in computer software, database rights, rights in confidential information (including know-how and trade secrets), including all rights to apply for such rights, any renewals or extensions of, such rights and all similar or equivalent rights or forms of protection which subsist or will subsist, now or in the future, in any part of the world.

WHEREAS

- A. The Assignor is the owner of the Intellectual Property rights;
- The Assignee desires to acquire rights in the Intellectual Property rights; and
- C. The Assignor has agreed to assign any rights arising from the Intellectual Property rights including the right to apply for any Trade Marks and/or designs, to the Assignee on the terms set out below.

The parties AGREE as follows:-

- 1. IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of £1 [one pound sterling], receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor assigns and transfers to the Assignee, with limited title guarantee and free from all and any charges or other third party rights, all its rights, titles and interests in the Intellectual Property rights together with all rights of action, remedies, powers and benefits relating to the Intellectual Property rights, including the right to sue for damages for infringement or misuse occurring before the date of this Assignment.
- The Assignor hereby agrees to complete all necessary acts and things as may be reasonably requested by the Assignee, to enable the Assignee to be officially recorded as proprietor of any rights relating to the Intellectual Property rights.
- 3. This Assignment and any dispute or claim arising out of or in connection with it shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of England and all disputes or claims

TRADEMARK REEL: 006153 FRAME: 0647 arising out of or relating to this Assignment, shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the English Courts to which the parties irrevocably submit.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this assignment to be signed on the day and year first above written

Signed by InControl Technology, Inc

Name: Caryl Paquette

Witness Name:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006153 FRAME: 0648

<u>5 HARISKANDARAJ</u>

Witness Name:

Schedule 1

Territory	Mark	Filing Date	Status	Reg. No.	Class(es)
USA	ASSET INTELLIGENCE	23 February 2011	Registered		42

TRADEMARK REEL: 006153 FRAME: 0649

RECORDED: 09/13/2017